into the contract at its sole discretion and/or terminate any contract that presents an unacceptable level of risk to the 
State.    

CONTRACTOR AGREES: 

1. CalOptima Health agrees to be the Presenting Sponsor of the First Aid Stations at the 2025 OC Fair from July 

18, 2025, to August 17, 2025 
2. To provide CASH in the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) due upon execution of this 

agreement. Payment in full must be received no later than June 1, 2025. 
a. Payments shall be remitted to the following address: 

i. OC Fair & Event Center Attn: Accounts Receivable 88 Fair Drive, Costa Mesa, CA 92626

[...]

This Amendment's effective date is January 1, 2025.   
2. Except as herein amended, all other terms and conditions remain as previously agreed upon. 

CONTRACTOR AGREES: 

1.  To extend the contract through March 31, 2025, using partial of the option year due to the RFP protest at not to 
exceed FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX DOLLARS AND 99/100 
($599,626.99)    

STATE AGREES:  

1. To pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed FIVE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED FORTY-TWO DOLLARS AND 99/100 ($5,396,642.99); TEN MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 99/100 ($10,444,778.99.00) with the inclusion of 
option years upon satisfactory completion of work herein required and upon receipt of proper invoices. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 
CALIFORNIA 

Department of General Services